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Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(
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!(

!(

!(

§̈¦5

W el don Can y on R d

Weldon Mtwy

Colt rane Ave

The Old Rd

5

5

5

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

12

12

20

26

26

27

27

29

2929

29

29
29

#31 50-foot
LST

#32 84-foot
LST

#33 74-foot LST

#34 70-foot LST

#35 70-foot LST

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(

!(
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!(

!(

!(

!(

City of Los Angeles

TAP POINT A

UV14

§̈¦5

S ier ra Hwy

San Ferna ndo Rd

The Old Rd

Granada
Hills -

Knollwood

Sylmar

8

8

88

8

8

9

9

9

16

19

19

19

27

27

27

27

27

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

#35 70-foot
LST

#36 94-foot
LST

#37 109-foot
LST

#39 97-foot
LWS / H-Frame

#40 88-foot
LWS / H-Frame

#41 65-foot
3 Wood Poles

#38 106-foot
LST

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities

Mapsheet 9 of 18

!!!!!!!!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!!!!!!!!!!!

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!!!!!!!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!!!!!!!!!!!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
! ! !

! !

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

§̈¦5

§̈¦405

UV210
LO S  A N G E L E S

C O U N T Y

SANTA
CLARI TA

LO S
ANG ELES SAN

FER NAN DO

1
2
3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
1415

16

17

18

0 500

Feet

Path: \\Prtbhp1\gis\SanFrancisco\Aliso Canyon Natural Gas\Maps\MXD\EIR\March_2011\Alignment_Sheets\Alignment_Sheets_071911.mxd



P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

City of Los Angeles

SUNSHINE LANDFILL

UV14

§̈¦5

Genti l i Ranch Rd

The O ld Rd

Granada
Hills -

Knollwood

9
9

9

16

26

29

29

29

29

29

#41 65-foot
3 Wood Poles

#42 88-foot
LWS / H-Frame

#44 70-foot
3 Wood Poles

#43 88-foot
WP / H-Frame

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

City of Los Angeles
SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL

Ridge F ire Rd

Gent i li 
Ranch Rd

Granada
Hills -

Knollwood

8

8

8

16

26

29

#47 50-foot LST

#48 50-foot
LST

#44 70-foot
3 Wood Poles

#43 88-foot
WP / H-Frame

#45 65-foot
WP / H-Frame

#46 57-foot
WP / H-Frame

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

City of Los Angeles

Granada
Hills -

Knollwood

1

2

2

3

3

5

8

8

8

8

16

16

19

19
19

19

26

29

29

#47 50-foot LST

#48 50-foot LST

#49 66-foot
LST

#50 73-foot
LST

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

City of Los Angeles

BOUNDARY OF ALISO
CANYON STORAGE FIELD

4W
d R

d

Sunshine Canyon Mtwy

Granada
Hills -

Knollwood

1

30

2

2

3

3

7

8

8
8

8

16

19
19

19

19
19

19

29

29

29

29

#50 73-foot
LST

#51 50-foot LST

#52 50-foot
LST

#53 59-foot LST

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(

!(

City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles

BOUNDARY OF ALISO
CANYON STORAGE FIELD

Sunshine Canyon Mtw y
4W d R d

4Wd Rd

4W
d R

d

Granada
Hills -

Knollwood

31

2

3

3

3

3

3

7

8

8

10

10

14

14

19

19

19

19

25

29

29

29

29#54 59-foot LST

#55 50-foot
LST

#56 66-foot
LST

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(
!(

!(

!. !.

!.

OFFICE FACILITY SITE (PROPOSED)

CENTRAL COMPRESSOR STATION
SITE (PROPOSED)

NATURAL SUBSTATION SITE (PROPOSED)

EXISTING COMPRESSOR STATION

EXISTING OFFICE FACILITY

4 Wd Rd

4Wd Rd

Limeki ln 
Canyon Rd

2

2

3
3

3

3

3

3

5

5

5

5

5

7

7

7 7
7

7
7

77 7
7

7
7
77 7

7

7

7
77

8

8

8

8

8
8

10

10
10

10

10 10

14

14

1414 14
14

15

15

15

19

19

19
19

19
19

19
19

19

1919 19

19

19

19 19

19

21

21

21

21

22
22

22

25

25

25

29
29

29 29

29

29

29

29

29

29

15

219

29

29

29

29

8

8
8

21

#57 80-foot
LST

#58 59-foot
LST

#59 52-foot
LST

#60 50-foot
LST

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

City of Los Angeles

OFFICE FACILITY SITE (PROPOSED)

EXISTING COMPRESSOR STATION

EXCESS EXCAVATED
SOIL AREA

4Wd Rd

4W
d R

d

4Wd Rd

4Wd Rd

4 Wd Rd

L imeki ln Canyon Rd

Granada
Hills -

Knollwood

13

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

7

7

77
7

7

8
8

10
10

10

10 10

10

14

1414 14
14

15

19

19

21

22
22

22

24

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

City of Los Angeles

GUARD HOUSE LOCATION
(PROPOSED)

EXISTING GUARD HOUSE

De rwe nt Pl

K ilf inan P l

Oak Sp rings Ln

Tu
rtl

e R
idg

e W
ay

H ig h Vie w R idge

Shady Sp rings Ct Ste warto n Dr

Ta
mp

a A
v e

K ir kcolm 
Ln

Turtle Ridge Ln

De rw ent A ve

E agle Rid ge Ln

Ki l f inan St

Crystal Ridg e L n

Crystal Sprin gs Cir

Kin brac e St

Muir ki rk Dr

Castlebay Ln

L imeki ln C anyon Rd

K ilf in an S t

Sesnon Blvd

Chatsworth
- Porter
Ranch

18
2 3

3

19

19

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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P a c i f i c  
O c e a n

C AC A Kern

San 
BernardinoVentura

Riverside
Orange

Los Angeles
Santa

Barbara

!(

!(

!(

!(

City of Los Angeles

SAN FERNANDO SUBSTATION

§̈¦5

Vena Ave

Index St

B ar t e e Av e

Ba r te e A ve

Masca rel l Ave

L os O livo s St

Candy Ln

Arbu ck l e Ave

Macnei l St

Mac lay St

Ve
ron

ica 
Wa

y

Al ley

Chat swo rth 
Dr

Donna Way

Sandr a St

Sharp Av e

Br and Blvd

Bu
rn e

t A
ve

Me
mo

ry 
Pa

r k 
Av

e

No
bl e 

Av
e

Hagar S t

A ll ey

Ar leta A ve
Sharp Av e

San Fer nando Mi ss ion B lvd

Co
l um

b u
s A

v e

A lexander St

Mission Hills -
Panorama City

- North Hills

#64 60-foot LST

#63 60-foot
LST

#62 60-foot
LST

#61 60-foot LST

!( Existing Structure

!. 12-kV Plant Power Line Structure (Proposed)

12-kV Plant Power Line (Proposed)
66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Route (Proposed)

Existing 66-kV Subtransmission Line
Southern California Edison 
100-foot-wide right-of-way

Facility Boundary 

Community Boundary

City Boundary

Vegetation Boundary

Burnt Vegetation Area
(Regrowth in Progress)

County Boundary

Pole Type Key:

LST = Lattice steel tower
LWS / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of lightweight steel poles

LWS = Lightweight steel (pole)
TSP = Tubular steel pole

WP / H-frame = H-frame structure composed of wooden poles
WP = Wooden pole

66-kV Subtransmission Line
Reconductoring Routes,

   Existing Structures, and
Vegetation Communities
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